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THIS CORPY 1S PROVIDED ON A RESTRICTED BASIS AND IS NOT TO BE USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF PANDUIT CORP.
FIBEngoé%TION FIBEgpgogﬁTION
1234567891011 12 12345659101112 MPO NOTESg
AL 1 KEY UP 1. SEE CURRENT CATALOG FOR PART NUMBER SUFFIXES
| TO INDICATE COLOR AND/OR PACKAGE QUANTITIES.
® ® 2. SEE CATALOG FOR COMPLETE LIST OF PARTS
APPLICABLE FOR USE WITH THIS PRODUCT.
3. PART NUMBERS: SEE SHEET 2 FOR ALL PART NUMBERS.
B 4, CASSETTE WIRING COMPLIES WITH ANSI/TIA-568.3-D.
5. CASSETTE WEIGHT: ©6.30z (17/8g)
/.3 6./6 %i} wal
voio Wl _— FOR AS, AF, Us POLARITY LABEL
[1534] [1‘71 D7ﬂ i [ AS1,L AF 1, OR [ U] ON COVER ONLY
FOR BN: POLARITY LABEL
EXRND Uiy [B END 11 ON COVER AND
[B END 21 ON BASE
LC CONNECTOR
LATCH UP
— .40
7.50
[11.7]
[190D4] 1= %5 0 | SO F I | R S i R S=
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 f
LC PORTS LC PORTS
FIBER POSITION FROM LC END TO MPO END
METHOD A 24 - CASSETTE (AS)
MPO #1 MPO #2
1 2 3 4 5 5 7 8 9 10 11 12
LC PORT NUMBER B [ A B | A B [ A B [ A B [ A B [ A B [ A B [ A B [ A B | A B [ A B [ A
MPO FIBER POSITION| 1 | 2 3 | 4 s | e 7 | B g o112 = 3 | 4 ElG 7 | B g 1011 [ 12
METHOD A FLIPPED 24 - CASSETTE (AF)
MPO #1 MPO #2
1 2 3 4 5 5 7 8 9 10 11 12
LC PORT NUMBER B [ A B | A B [ A B [ A B [ A B [ A B [ A B [ A B [ A B | A B [ A B [ A
MPO FIBER POSITION] 2 | 1 4 |1 3 6 | 5 8 | 7 10| o 12 ] 11 E 4 | 3 6 | 5 8 | 7 o] s J12]11
METHOB B 24 - CASSETTE  (BN)
MPO #1 MPO #2
1 2 3 4 5 5 7 8 9 10 11 12
LC PORT NUMBER B [ A B | A B [ A B [ A B [ A B [ A B [ A B [ A B [ A B | A B [ A B [ A
MPO FIBER POSITION| 12 | 11 | 10 ] 9 8 | 7 6 | 5 4 | 3 2 | 1 iz 11 ] 10] 9 8 | 7 6 | 5 4 | 3 E
UNIVERSAL 24 - CASSETTE (U)
1 2 3 4 5 5 7 8 9 10 11 12
LC PORT NUMBER B [ A B | A B [ A B [ A B [ A B [ A B [ A B [ A B [ A B | A B [ A B [ A
MPO FIBER POSITION] 1 12| 2 [ 11| 3 10 4] 9 s | B 6 | 7 L izl 21 3]10o] 49 s | B 6 | 7
TITLE
HD FLEX CASSETTE, [2-PORT, 24 FIBER,
DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER MPO
CUSTOMER DRAWING
ITEM REVISION NAME
12F 187MG/03 T
DATASET FILE NAME n“l
12F 187MG_DC/03B
C. UPDATED NOTE 4. MATERIAL:
06-25-18 , - UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
036 SAT | PJT I BJM 8] ADDED UNIVERSAL P/N's, L2P18/MG-DE) G ENSTONAL TOLERANCES ARE: TN [ mm 1
A. ADDED P/N FHCZO-24-VLAS, FHCXO-24-10U,
03A [05-17-18] SAT | TMSE | EUH FHCZO-24-10U, FHCON-24-10U, FHCXA-24-10U, |[12F187MG-DC >l [2.54] ooz 005 [.1271
FHCZA-24-10U & FHCSA-24- 10U, XX+ 01 [ .25] ANGLES + 5 °
THIRD ANGLE DRAWING NUMBER:
09-16-16 -
00 SAT | TMSE | EJUH |RELEASED TO PRODUCTION l2F 187MG-DC B e e o 12’? l 87M6 ’DC
DRAWN BY |DATE CHK SCALE SI1ZE
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THIS COPY IS PROVIDED ON A RESTRICTED BASIS AND

[S NOT TO BE USED

IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO

THE

INTERESTS OF PANDUIT CORP.

CASSETTE
PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

CON 24 L OAS 0S2 HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER MPO,
METHOD A
o 0S2 HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER MPO,
FHCON-24 - LOAF METHOD A PAIR FLIPPED
OM3 HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER MPO,
FHCXD =24 - LOAS OPTIMIZED LOSS, METHOD A
()
YO a oA OM3 HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER MPO, B
OPTIMIZED LOSS, METHOD A PAIR FLIPPED
OM3 HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER MPO,
FHCXD 24 - LOBN OPTIMIZED LOSS, METHOD B
o OM4 HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER MPO,
FHCZO-24- 10AS OPTIMIZED LOSS, METHOD A
OM4 HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT VIOLET DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER
FHCZO 24 VLAS MPO, OPTIMIZED LOSS, METHOD A
o OM4 HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER MPO,
FHCZO-24 - LOAF OPTIMIZED LOSS, METHOD A PAIR FLIPPED
OM4 HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER MPO, EIN
FHCZ0-24 - LOBN OPTIMIZED LOSS, METHOD B 1/
o OM4 HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER MPO,
FHCZA-24 - 1OAS OLTRA LOSS, METHOD A
L OM4 HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER MPO,
FHCZA-24 - LOAR ULTRA LOSS, METHOD A PAIR FL IPPED
o OM4 HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER MPO,
FHCZA-24 - LOBN JLTRA LOSS, METHOD B
HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT, 24 F IBER,
DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER MPO A
CUSTOMER DRAWING
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CASSETTE
oA e DESCRIPTION
L OM3 HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER MPO, B
FHCXO-24 - 10U OPTIMIZED LOSS, UNIVERSAL
OM4 HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER MPO,
FHRCZO0-24-10U OPTIMIZED LOSS, UNIVERSAL
OMZ HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER MPO,
FHCON-24 - 10U STANDARD LOSS, UNIVERSAL
OM3 HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER MPO,
FHCXA-24-10U ULTRA LOSS, UNIVERSAL
L OM4 HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER MPO,
FHCZA-24- 10U ULTRA LOSS, UNIVERSAL
OM4+ SIGNATURE CORE HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT DUPLEX LC TO (2) N
FHESAm24- 10U 12-FIBER MPO, ULTRA LOSS, UNIVERSAL "y
HD FLEX CASSETTE, 12-PORT, 24 F IBER,
DUPLEX LC TO (2) 12-FIBER MPO A
CUSTOMER DRAWING
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